
County First Name Last Name Title E-Mail Address City, State Zip Phone Fax

Adams County FCFC Shelia Maggard Coordinator adamsfcfc@yahoo.com PO Box 386 West Union, OH 45693 937-725-1853 937-544-5406

Allen County FCFC Carole Enneking Coordinator cenneking@allencountyohio.com PO Box 1243 Lima, OH 45802-1243 419-228-3700x8721 419-224-0183

Ashland County FCFC Amy Banaga Coordinator afrese@ashlandcounty.org 110 Cottage Street Ashland, OH 44805 419-289-0000x5015 419-281-6939

Ashtabula County FCFC Robin Vogel Coordinator robin.vogel@jfs.ohio.gov PO Box 1175, 3914 C Court Ashtabula, OH 44005-1175 440-998-8178 440-992-6828

Athens County FCFC Wendy Shields Administrator wendy.shields@jfs.ohio.gov PO Box 1046 Athens, OH 45701 740-592-9081x325 740-593-3880

Auglaize County FCFC Jennifer Free Coordinator jfree@auglaizeesc.org 1045 Dearbaugh Ave. Suite 2 Wapakoneta, OH 45895 419-738-3355 419-738-1267

Belmont County FCFC Kathy King Coordinator fcfcbelmont@gmail.com 68421 Hammond Road St. Clairsville, OH 43950 740-695-7433x395 740-695-7444

Brown County FCFC Linda Ondre Coordinator anorris3@frontier.com 775 Mt. Orab Pike Georgetown, OH 45121
937-515-8621 or cell 
937-444-3273 937-378-4753

Butler County FCFC Beth Race Coordinator beth.race@bcesc.org 400 North Erie Blvd, Suite A Hamilton, OH 45011 513-887-5534 513-887-3709

Carroll County FCFC Sydney Slagle Director sslagle@carrollcountyohio.us P.O. Box 183 Carrollton, OH 44615 330-627-3201 x1561 330-627-2207

Champaign County FCFC Missy Ussher Executive Director missy.ussher@mccesc.org 2200 S US Highway 68 Urbana, OH 43078 937-653-4490

Clark County FCFC Leslie Crew Executive Director clarkfcfc@gmail.com 1345 Lagonda Ave., PO Box 967A Springfield, OH 45503 937-327-1991 937-521-3584

Clermont County FCFC Gretchen Behimer Project Director gbehimer@clermontcountyohio.gov 2400 Clermont Center Drive Batavia, OH 45103 513-732-7860 513-732-7491

Clinton County FCFC Maggie Henry Coordinator
clintonctyfcfc@yahoo.com (referrals should 
go to maggie.henry@jfs.ohio.gov) 1025 S. South Street, Suite 400 Wilmington, OH 45177 937-382-5726 x1422 937-383-2400

Columbiana County FCFC Lori Colian Coordinator lcolian@ccesc.k12.oh.us 38720 Saltwell Road Lisbon, OH 44432 330-424-9591 x181 330-424-9481

Coshocton County FCFC Leane Rohr Director leanerohr@coshoctoncounty.net 724 South 7th Street Coshocton, OH 43812 740-295-7311 740-291-8035

Crawford County FCFC Amy Billa Coordinator ccfcfcouncil@gmail.com 113 W. Rennselaer St. Bucyrus, OH 44820 419-562-1631 419-562-5260

Cuyahoga County FCFC Robin Martin Director ROBIN.MARTIN@jfs.ohio.gov 8111 Quincy Avenue, 3rd floor Cleveland, OH 44104 216-443-7239 216-698-2870

Darke County FCFC Jody Rhoades Coordinator gijodys@yahoo.com 207 W. North Street Arcanum, OH 45304 937-460-1084 937-548-4928

Defiance County FCFC Julie Voll Coordinator jvoll@defiance-county.com 500 Court St., Suite D Defiance, OH 43512 419-782-6934 419-782-5091
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Delaware County FCFC Nicholas Dean Coordinator nicholas.dean@jfs.ohio.gov 140 N. Sandusky St. Delaware, OH 43015 740-369-2481 740-833-2299

Erie County FCFC Melissa Bayer Smith Coordinator mbayersmith@eriecounty.oh.gov 2900 Columbus Avenue Sandusky, OH 44870 419-627-7672x6355 419-627-7692

Fairfield County FCFC Donna Fox-Moore Executive Director donna.fox-moore@fairfieldcountyohio.gov 831 College Avenue, Suite C Lancaster, OH 43130 740-652-7284 740-681-5540

Fayette County FCFC Julie Stepter Coordinator faycofcfc@gmail.com 133 S. Main Street Washington CH, OH 43160 740-335-0350 x274 740-333-3581

Franklin County FCFC Jane Whyde Coordinator jewhyde@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us 2760 Airport Drive, Ste 130A Columbus, OH 43219 614-407-9040 614-351-2010

Fulton County FCFC Becky Schermond Coordinator bschermond@fultoncountyoh.com 606 S. Shoop Ave. Wauseon, OH 43567 419-337-0915 419-337-0561

Gallia County FCFC Lora Jenkins Coordinator lora_jenkins@gjmboard.org 53 Shawnee Lane, PO Box 514 Gallipolis, OH 45614 740-446-3022x210 740-46-6814

Geauga County FCFC Nancy Seelbach Coordinator nancy.seelbach@jfs.ohio.gov 12480 Ravenwood Drive Chardon, OH 44024 440-285-1201 440-286-6654

Greene County FCFC Brent Lewis Director blewis@co.greene.oh.us 158 East Main Street Xenia, OH 45385 937-562-5600 937-562-5601

Guernsey County FCFC Stephanie Laube Coordinator uwguernsey@guernseyunitedway.com PO Box 5, 611 Wheeling Avenue Cambridge, OH 43725 740-439-2667 740-432-4914

Hamilton County FCFC Julie Brem Coordinator julie.brem@hamiltondds.org 1520 Madison Road Cincinnati, OH 45206 513-559-6632 513-559-6606

Hancock County FCFC Margaret (Peggy) Grandbois Coordinator mfgrandbois@co.hancock.oh.us 308 Dorney Plaza Findlay, OH 45840 419-424-7073 419-424-7898

Hardin County FCFC Tracy Wright Facilitator tracy.wright@jfs.ohio.gov 175 West Franklin St. Kenton, OH 43326 419-675-1130 419-675-1100

Harrison County FCFC Linda Trushel Coordinator ltrushel@hhcsd.org 115 West Warren Street Cadiz, OH 43907 740-942-2622 740-942-1342

Henry County FCFC Connie Parker Coordinator cparker@henrycountyohio.com 104 E. Washington Street Napoleon, OH 43545 419-592-4210 x146 419-592-4894

Highland County FCFC Valerie Williams Coordinator highlandfcfc@gmail.com 1487 N High Street, STE 500 Hillsboro, OH 45133 937-393-3458 x131 937-393-7175

Hocking County FCFC Jody Walker Chair (Interim Contact) jody.walker@jfs.ohio.gov 475 Western Ave, Suite B Logan, OH 43138 740-773-2651

Holmes County FCFC Pamella Semenyna Coordinator pamella.semenyna@jfs.ohio.gov 85 N. Grant Street Millersburg, OH 44654 330-763-8755 330-674-0770

Huron County FCFC Janice Warner Chair (Interim Contact) jwarner@cacehr.org 908 Seavers Way Sandusky, OH 44870 419-901-8927

Jackson County FCFC Megan Peters Coordinator meganpeters@hotmail.com 200 E. Main Street Jackson, OH 45640 740-286-5094 x2850 740-286-0456

Jefferson County FCFC Linda Trushel Coordinator LTrushel@jcesc.org 1913 Estelle Avenue Steubenville, OH 43910 740-491-0548 740-792-4005
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Knox County FCFC Nancy Kadunc Omahan Executive Director omahannjk@hotmail.com PO Box 575 Mt. Vernon, OH 43050 740-397-6300 740-397-6093

Lake County FCFC Suzanne Casar Coordinator Suzanne.Casar@jfs.ohio.gov 177 Main Street Painsville, OH 44077 440-350-4222 440-350-4401

Lawrence County FCFC Susan Heald Coordinator lawrafcfc@gmail.com 919 7th Street Portsmouth, OH 45662 740-353-5327

Licking County FCFC Sylvia Friel Coordinator sylvia.friel@jfs.ohio.gov 74 S. Second St., PO Box 5030 Newark, OH 43058 740-670-8844 740-670-8992

Logan County FCFC Debbie Holycross Executive Director dholycross@logancbdd.org 1973 S.R. 47 West, PO Box 710 Bellefontaine, OH 43311 937-292-3040 937-592-7001

Lorain County FCFC Doug Messer Director (Interim) dmesser@loraincounty.us 226 Middle Avenue Elyria, OH 44035 440-328-2492 440-284-4628

Lucas County FCFC David Kontur Director dkontur@nwoca.net 1946 North 13th Street, Suite 420 Toledo, OH 43604 419-725-7190 419-725-7193

Madison County FCFC Jennifer Coleman Coordinator jcoleman@co.madison.oh.us 200 Midway Street London, OH 43140 740-852-0339x1310 740-852-6091

Mahoning County FCFC Rachilla Basista Council Administrator rbasista@mahoningcountyoh.gov 300 E. Scott Street Youngstown, OH 44505 330-740-2244 x6477 330-740-2272

Marion County FCFC
Demudia "Ide" 
_(EDAY) Okojie Director mcfcfc@marion.net 125 Executive Drive, Suite 100 Marion, OH 43302 740-223-3075 740-382-4357

Medina County FCFC Jane Barnett Coordinator coordinator@familyfirstmedina.org 232 Northland Drive Medina, OH 44256 330-661-0891 330-764-8583

Meigs County FCFC Brooke Pauley Coordinator meigsfcfc@gmail.com 175 Race Street., PO Box 191 Middleport, OH 45760 740-992-2117 x104 740-992-7500

Mercer County FCFC Emilia Baker Coordinator ebaker@ourhomefrc.com 117 W. Fayette Street Celina, OH 45822 419-586-4663 x1004 419-586-5210

Miami County FCFC Beth Adkins Coordinator AdkinsB@tcbmds.org 1100 Wayne St., Suite 4000 Troy, OH 45373 937-335-7727 x203 937-335-8816

Monroe County FCFC Audrey Lydick Coordinator mcfcf@gmn4u.com P.O. Box 42 Woodsfield, OH 43793 740-472-0966 740-472-5156
Montgomery County Human 
Services Planning & 
Development Department 
(MC HSP&D) Geraldine Pegues Coordinator peguesg@mcohio.org 451 W. Third St., 9th Floor Dayton, OH 45422 937-496-7633 937-496-7714

Morgan County FCFC Lisa King Coordinator lking@morganbhc.org PO Box 522 McConnelsville, OH 43756 740-962-6933 x26 740-962-6305

Morrow County FCFC Kanda Benner Coordinator kanda.benner@gmail.com 406 Bank Street Mount Gilead, OH  43338 614-496-4619 419-947-1187

Muskingum County FCFC Thasia Schilling Administrative Assistant thasias@zmchd.org 333 Putnam Avenue Zanesville, OH 43701 740-454-9908 740-454-7993

Noble County FCFC Judy Weisend Coordinator judy.weisend@noblecohd.org P.O. Box 250, 46049 Marietta Rd Caldwell, OH 43724-0250 740-305-1395 740-732-4108
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Ottawa County FCFC Margaret Osborne Coordinator mosborne@ocbdd.org 235 N. Toussaint South Road Oak Harbor, OH 43449 567-262-3142 419-898-2897

Paulding County FCFC Ashley Shepherd Coordinator ashepherd@wb.noacsc.org PO Box 176 Paulding, OH 45879 419-399-4711 419-399-3346

Perry County FCFC Kendra Warthman Coordinator perrycofcfc@aol.com P.O. Box 895 Logan, OH 43138 740-409-3780 740-342-1081

Pickaway County FCFC Kim Martin Coordinator pickaway.fcfc@pickawayesc.org 2050 Stoneridge Drive Circleville, OH 43113 740-474-7529x10416 740-474-7251

Pike County FCFC Susan Roark Coordinator pike.servicecoordination@gmail.com 330 E North Street Waverly, OH 45690 740-253-2397 740-289-8472

Portage County FCFC Melissa Marzec Coordinator mmarzec@fcsohio.org 143 Gougler Avenue Kent, OH 44240 330-298-4545 x1 330-297-4556

Preble County FCFC Amy Raynes Coordinator Amy.Raynes@pcmhrb.org 225 N. Barron Street Eaton, OH 45320 937-456-6827 937-456-1048

Putnam County FCFC Beth Tobe Coordinator beth.tobe@putnamcountyesc.org 124 Putnam Parkway Ottawa, OH 45875 419-523-5951 x3047 419-523-6126 

Richland County FCFC Teresa Alt Director teresa.alt@jfs.ohio.gov 171 Park Avenue East Mansfield, OH 44902 419-774-5442 419-526-4802

Ross County FCFC Kathy Wolfe Coordinator kathy.wolfe@jfs.ohio.gov 475 Western Ave, Suite B Chillicothe, OH 45601 740-772-7371 740-772-7374

Sandusky County FCFC Cathy Glassford Director cglassford@scbdd.org 1001 Castalia Rd. Fremont, OH 43420 419-332-9296 x166 419-332-9571

Scioto County FCFC Robert Seaman Coordinator robert.seaman@scoesc.org 522 Glenwood Ave. New Boston, OH 45662 740-354-0212 740-354-1882

Seneca County FCFC Sharon George Executive Director sgeorge@ncoesc.org 201 S. Washington St. Tiffin, OH 44883 419-443-0981 419-443-1192

Shelby County FCFC Diann Rodrigues Director drodrigues@shelbydd.org 1200 Children's Home Road Sidney, OH 45365 937-658-6819 937-493-4612

Stark County FCFC Dan Gichevski Director dan.gichevski@email.sparcc.org 2100 - 38th St. NW Canton, OH 44709 330-492-8136 X1481 330-491-9731

Summit County FCFC Janice Houchins Director jhouchins@schd.org 1867 West Market Street Akron, OH 44313 330-926-5671 330-923-6350

Trumbull County FCFC Margie Alexander Coordinator malexander@trumbullmhrb.org 4076 Youngstown Warren Road, Suite 201 Warren, OH 44484 330-675-2765 X109 330-675-2272

Tuscarawas County FCFC Rindy Brace Coordinator servicecoordinator@tcfcfc.org P.O. Box 1017 New Philadelphia, OH 44663 330-343-2286 330-364-3307

Union County FCFC Jason King Coordinator jason@councilforucfamilies.org 131 North Main Street Marysville, OH 43040 937-738-9800 937-644-8700

Van Wert County FCFC John Basinger Coordinator j_basinger@vwcs.net 205 W. Crawford St. Van Wert, OH 45891 419-238-0648 X4109 419-238-3974

Vinton County FCFC Margaret Demko Coordinator MARGARET.DEMKO@jfs.ohio.gov 30975 Industrial Park Drive McArthur, OH 45651 740-596-8053 740-596-1802
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Warren County FCFC Sandy Smoot Coordinator famch1@aol.com 416 S. East Street Lebanon, OH  45036 513-695-1679 513-695-2957

Washington County FCFC Cindy Davis Council Administrator fcfc@suddenlinkmail.com 202 Davis Ave. Marietta, OH 45750 740-376-7081 740-376-7084

Wayne County FCFC Esther Hawkins Coordinator ehawkins@waynefcfc.org 1985 Eagle Pass Wooster, OH 44691 330-264-2527 x203 330-264-7879

Williams County FCFC Vicki Blair Executive Director vicki.blair@jfs.ohio.gov 117 W. Butler Street Bryan, OH 43506 419-633-5208 419-636-8843

Wood County FCFC Lydia Tolbert Coordinator ltolbert@co.wood.oh.us 1032 South Dunbridge Road Bowling Green, OH 43402 419-352-3554 x8315 419-352-6084

Wyandot County FCFC Anne Denman Coordinator wyandotfcfc1@sbcglobal.net 137-D S. Sandusky Ave. Upper Sandusky, OH 43351 419-294-6438 419-209-0192
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